
aveber14 199.THE MONETARY TIMES

:)EBENTURES FOIR SALEil i DIVID)ENDS AND NOTICESi

DEBENTURES FOR SALE
(Refunding Issue of 1914)

282,000.00 PROVINCE 0F NEW BRUNSWICK 10..YEAR
-SY2 PER ýCENT. GOLD BONDS

Sealed tenders, endorsed, "Tenders for Province of New
inswlck Bonds," addressed to the undersîgned, wil be
eived for the purchase of $2,282,000.00 (Two million two
idrod and eighty-two thousand dollars) Ten-year Gold
sdis cf the above Province, to ho dated December lot, 1919,
oing interest at the rate of five and one-haif per centun

annum, payable half-yearly on the lot December and let
le.
Principal and interest payable in gold at the office of
Provincial Secretary-Treasurer, Fredericton, N.B., or at
Rank cf Montreal in St John, Montreal or Toronto, or

the Agency of the Bank of Montreal In the City of New
i'k, at the option cf the jicîder.

Bonds te, be in the denomaination of $,000, with'coupons
iched, and may be registered as to principal only. Full
,ment for Bonds, with accrued interest to date of pay-

te t b. made at the Bank of Montreal, Fredericton, on
very of Interim Securities at said Bank. Interim Securi-
i will be mupplied, te be exchanged for definite Bonds on
ipletion by the purchaser of the Issue.
Tenders te be delivered te the undersigned not lnter than

n on Tuesday, the 2Mt day of November, 1919. Tenders
Nt b. fol' the whole ainount off ered, and muet be accom-
jed by marked cheque for $40,000, te be applied in the
e of the suecessful tenderor in payment for the Bonds.
bide muet be made In Fredericton funds. The rlght il
rved te rejeet any or all tenders, Tenders contalning

ditions varying from above wlll not be considored.
THE COMPTROLLER-GENERAL,

Province of New Brunswick.
Fredericton, N.B., Novomber let 1919. '7

TENDERS RE DEBENTURES

Beed tenders, endorsed *'Tender," addressed te B. W.
ire, Esq., in care of the County Clerk (Court Roues),
erborough, are invited up to noon, Tuesday, tho 2Sth 0f
,ember, 1919, for $14,000 (twonty yoars), bearlng 5%%,
i coupons attachod for intorest (if deslred>.

B. W. SQUIRE,
Chairman Finance Committee,

CITY 0F EDMONTON

DEJ3ENTURES CALLED FOR PAYMENT

Thle holders of the underiuentioned dobentures are here-
,iotifted that the City proposes te exorcisa its option, on
s.ext Initorest Duo Date, of taking up ail outstandlng

mtures of tho followlng Soris:-
IJader
aw. Serios.

A
B

3 1918 C
1918 F
1919 G

Maturlty.
July 1, 1920
July 1, 1920
July 3, 1922
JuIy 15, 1928
Feb. 15, 1924

Noxt Interest
Due Date.

Jan. lit, 1920
Jan. let, 1920
Jan. Srd, 1920
Jan. lStb, 1920
Feb. 15th, 1920

1 take notice further that the above Bonds will bear
-est after their noxt Intorest Due Dates respectively.

F. BURNHOUSE,
City Treasurer.

BANK QF MONTREAL

Notice is hereby given that a Divldend of Three Per
Cent, upon the paid up Capital Stock of this Institution, has
been declared for the current quarter, payable on and after
Monday, the Firet Day of December next, te Shareholders
of record of 3lst October, 1919.

By order of the Board.
FREDERICK WILLIAMS-TAYLOR,

General Manager.
Montreal, 24th Octoher, 1919.

THE CANADIAN BANK 0F COMMERCE

DIVIDEND No. 131

Notice is hereby given that a dividend of Three per
cent. upon the capital stock of this Bank, being at the rate
of Twelve per cent per annuni, has been declar.ed for the
quarter ending 30th Noveniher next, and that the sanie will
b. payable at tho Bank and its Branches on and afior Mon-
day, let December, 1919. The Tran afer Books cf the Bank
wlU bo closed from the 17th to the 29th of November next,
both days inclusive.

By order of the Board.
JOHN AIRD,

General Manager.
Toronto, l7th October, 1919.

TEE ROYAL BANK 0F CANADA

DIVIDEND No. 129

Notice la hereby given that a Dividend of Three pet
cent. (being at the rate of twelve per cent. per annuni) upon
the pald-up capital stock of this batik has been declared for
the current quarter, and will be payable at the batik and îts
branches on and after Monday, the tirst day of December
next, te shareholders of record cf lSth Noverober.

By order cf the Board.
C. E. NEILL, General Manager.

Montreal, Que., October ldth, 1919. 4

TRIE OGILVIE FLOUR MLSCOMPANY, LIMITED

DIVIDEND NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that a quarterly dividend of one
and three-quarters per cent. has been declared on the Pre-
ferred Stock cf The Ogilvie Fh>ur Mille Company, Limited,
payable Monday, the finst day of December, 1919, to Share-
holders cf record at the close cf business, Fniday, the&twonty-
finit day of November, 1919.

By Order cf the Board.
G. A. MORRIS,

SSecrotary.
Montroal, November lOtit, 1919.8

COMMONWEALTH BANK OF AUSTRALIA

A linancial statement cf the Commonwealth Banik cf
Australia as at June 3Oth, 1919, shows that assets totalled
£65,321,646, comp)osed Principally as follows:. Cash, £6,493,-
758; Australian notes, £11,47:3,598; rooney on cail In' London,
£9,470,000; lnvestments, £16,735,020; boans and discounts,
£19,471,672. Ordinary deposits totailed £43,672,182 and sav-
lngs deposits £17,789,422, Profits for the half-yean were
£388,672, cf which one-haîf was transferrèd te reserve and
one-half te redemption fund.

Dvember 14, 1919.


